A RESOLUTION APPOINTING OFFICER

a.,

RESOLUTION NO. for 1975

\_7\_

25-

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

)

)

<u>Section 1.</u> That Verla M. Olson, be, and she is hereby, appointed to the office of Assistant Treasurer for the City of Lebanon, Oregon.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this \_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 1975.

Mayor Arroagin Songles

ATTEST:

City Recorder

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING ) OFFICER ) RESOLUTION NO.

OLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_\_ for 1975 7

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> That Verla M. Olson, be, and she is hereby, appointed to the office of Assistant Treasurer for the City of Lebanon, Oregon.

M. Scroggin Gonzales

ATTEST:

Robert E. Noren

City Recorder

This Resolution authorizes Verla M. Olson as Assistant Treasurer, to carry out, under direction of the Treasurer all functions prescribed for the City Treasurer by City Charter (Article IV, Sections 154 through 156, see attached copy).

Mayor

Please make available, at her request, information pertaining to City funds, checking or savings accounts, etc.

Administrator Y

City Treasurer